

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2193

Page 1, line 1, replace "27-20-32" with "27-20-10"

Page 1, line 9, after "employees" insert "acting on behalf of their principal or employer"

Page 1, line 14, after the underscored period insert "The penalty for a subsequent violation of this section may not be increased pursuant to subsection 7 of section 12.1-32-01 beyond a maximum fine of five hundred dollars."

Page 1, line 23, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or board of health"

Page 2, replace lines 5 through 12 with:

**"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 2 of section 27-20-10 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. The giving of counsel and advice and any conditions imposed for the conduct and control of the child ~~cannot~~ may not extend beyond nine months from the day commenced unless extended by the court for an additional period not to exceed six months and does not authorize the detention of the child if not otherwise permitted by this chapter. If it appears that the child has violated section 12.1-31-03, the child may also be required to pay a fine of not more than fifty dollars."

Renumber accordingly